
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:    ) CASE NO. 13-40813 

       ) CHAPTER 11 

D & L ENERGY, INC., et al.    )  

       ) JUDGE KAY WOODS 

Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession   )   

       )  

DEBTORS      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that time-stamped copies of the Amended Motion: Eighth (8 of 11) 

Omnibus Motion for an Order: Determining Debtors’ Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil & 

Gas Leases Constitute Real Property Interests Not Subject to 11 U.S.C. § 365; or Alternatively 

Allowing Debtors to Assume Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil & Gas Leases as Executory 

Contracts and/or Unexpired Leases was served as follows: 

Via electronic mail through the Court’s ECF System on the 13th day of November, 2013, to: 

Edward A Bailey bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Mark A Beatrice mbeatrice@mbpu.com, dgroubert@mbpu.com  

Robert A. Bell rabell@vorys.com, bjtobin@vorys.com  

Frank Richard Bodor frank.bodor@gmail.com  

Carrie M Brosius cmbrosius@vorys.com, dmkamp@vorys.com  

Lyle B. Brown lyle.brown@steptoe-johnson.com, shannon.todd@steptoe-johnson.com  

Michael D Buzulencia mikebuze@mahoningvalleylaw.com  

Evan T. Byron etb@chernettwasserman.com, mgm@chernettwasserman.com  

John H Chaney jchaney@daniluklaw.com, 

abasile@daniluklaw.com;dmorlan@daniluklaw.com  

Kevin L Colosimo kcolosimo@burlesonllp.com, lkwasniewski@burlesonllp.com  

Frederick S. Coombs fcoombs@hhmlaw.com  

Sherri Lynn Dahl sherri.dahl@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

Joel K Dayton jdayton@bmsa.com  

Donald J DeSanto ddesanto@desantolaw.com  

Rocco I. Debitetto ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  

David A. Detec ddetec@mbpu.com, bchop@mbpu.com  

Anthony D. Dick tdick@mwncmh.com  
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James W. Ehrman jwe@kjk.com, jwe@ecf.inforuptcy.com,newpleadings@gmail.com  

Faye Dian English bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

James G. Floyd Jfloyd@noklaw.com  

Mary Beth Houser mhouser@noklaw.com  

Michael E Idzkowski michael.idzkowski@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, 

scott.hainer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

Cynthia A Jeffrey ecfndoh@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Emily Ladky eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Bruce J.L. Lowe blowe@taftlaw.com, 

CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com;SMcKean@taftlaw.com  

Melissa M. Macejko mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net  

Daniel M McDermott USTPRegion09.cl.ecf@usdoj.gov  

Peter R. Morrison peter.morrison@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

John R. O'Keefe jokeefe@metzlewis.com  

Drew T Parobek dtparobek@vorys.com  

Cherry Lynne Poteet cpoteet@daniluklaw.com, nclark@daniluklaw.com  

Leo J Puhalla LPuhalla@noklaw.com  

Owen J. Rarric orarric@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Michael D Rossi mrossi@gsfirm.com  

Sam O Simmerman sosimmerman@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Jay M Skolnick jmskolnick@nnblaw.com, warcaro@nnblaw.com  

Randolph L Snow rsnow@bmsa.com  

William J Stavole wstavole@taftlaw.com, 

sschmidt@taftlaw.com;CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com  

Michael A. Steel masteel@bmdllc.com, attysteel@gmail.com  

Andrew W Suhar asuhar@suharlaw.com, 

asuhar@choiceonemail.com;mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell@su

harlaw.com;jdonnelly@suharlaw.com  

Richard J Thomas rthomas@hendersoncovington.com  

United States Trustee (Registered address)@usdoj.gov  

Chrysanthe E Vassiles cvassiles@bmsa.com  

Steven L Wasserman slw@chernettwasserman.com, sjp@chernettwasserman.com  

Mary K Whitmer mkw@kjk.com  

Christopher B. Wick cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Michael D Zaverton mzaverton@walterhav.com, lbeck@walterhav.com  

Maria D. Giannirakis ust06 maria.d.giannirakis@usdoj.gov  

      Scott R. Belhorn ust35 Scott.R.Belhorn@usdoj.gov 

And via BAE Systems: The Noticing Center via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th 

day of November, 2013 to the following parties: 

 
D&L ENERGY, INC., 2761 SALT SPRING RD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1096 

A JOHN JR & PATRICIA R OWENS, 762 N SUMMIT RD., JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9552 

ALBERT J & BEVERLY J SCOCCIA, 15305 27TH CT. E, PARRISH, FL 34219-1840 

ALFRED L & JANET L PEDEN, 114 MORGAN STREET, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2338 

BEN W. & HOLLY LUPO, 2761 SALT SPRINGS ROAD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1035 

BARBARA S WILLAMAN, 70 TANNER ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9205 

BOBBY & EVELYN VUCENOVIC, 2770 MERCER WEST-MIDDLESEX RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3128 

CHARLES F & ANGELA M SURANO, 187 WEST JAMESTOWN ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9266 
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CYRIL & LORETTA RISAVI, 545 MERCER ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9797 

DAVID J & FAY ULASZ, 66 BROADWAY AVENUE, P.O. BOX 471, WHEATLAND, PA 16161-0471 

DAVID M & ROBIN M URBANSKY, 242 GOETSCH ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9106 

DENNIS & JEANETTE MCGRANAHAN, 58 MCCRACKEN ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8605 

DENNIS G & BEVERLY A STAKE, 916 METHODIST, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9441 

DINO S & LORI TOFANI, 1239 RUTLEDGE ROAD, TRANSFER, PA 16154-2225 

DONALD & THELMA THOMPSON, 800 WHEATLAND ROAD, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3436 

DONALD E PERRINE, 2776 MERCER-WEST MIDDLESEX ROAD, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3128 

ELIZABETH J MILLER, 1516 GEORGE STREET, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-1952 

EMILY R RAKETICH, 1419 BRILIKIM DR, ALLISON PARK, PA 15101-1947 

ERNEST, SR PARIS, 10 DENAMEN DRIVE, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159 

FLORENCE E; CAROLYN L YOUNGBLOOD; ELDRIDGE, 5 LOG CABIN ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9402 

FRANK P & BEULAH M REED, 800 KNAAP AVENUE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-1946 

FREDERICK & THELMA MILLER, 46 COAL HILL ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

HELEN F SCOTT, 7 PINE LAKE DR., CARTHAGE, NC 28327-9374 

JAMES R & KAREN A ONDO, 211 WEST JAMESTOWN, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159 

JEFFREY OSBORNE, 1530 GEORGE STREET EXT., HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

JOHN & KATHERINE REICHART, 2753 MERCER-WEST MIDDLESEX RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3125 

JOSEPH H & JEANNETTE MOWRY, 16 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

KENNETH E & DIAN L WINIECKI, 1116 MAPLE DRIVE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2329 

KENNETH W & ANNE MARIE MONTESANO, 136 GOETSCH ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9408 

LEMOYNE E & DABBIE J MOFFETT, 50 TANNER ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9205 

LEO & PATRICIA M NELITZ, 2773 MERCER-WEST MIDDLESEX, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3127 

LEROY A MARSTELLAR, 873 STAMBAUGH AVE., SHARON, PA 16146-4143 

MARK A & JEAN H RINELLA, 22 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

MARTIN C & SHARON WINGARD, 6 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

MICHAEL W MURRAY, 1451 GEORGE STREET EXT., HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

PAUL & FAYE YARABENIC, 984 SHADY LANE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

ROGER & BARBARA WOODS, 114 ORANGEVILLE ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9267 

RANDALL & CHRISTINE PAXTON, 1051 MAPLE DRIVE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2332 

REDA M & REDA J MURDOCH, 765 KNAPP AVENUE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-1949 

RICHARD & BONNIE REED, 788 WHEATLAND ROAD, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3434 

RICHARD & NORMA STEINLECHNER, 450 GREENWOOD DRIVE, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-4126 

RICHARD J & BETTY I MOHRA, 193 CONNEAUT LAKE ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9430 

ROBERT D & DEBORAH L WOODLEY, 103 RAYVIEW DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2463 

ROBERT D & TERRI L MARINELLI, 218 WEST PARKSIDE DRIVE, NEW CASTLE, PA 16105-1080 

ROBERT S & MARY LOU SCOTT, 6944 DERMOND ROAD, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-4804 

ROBERT SOULE, VPTLC PROPERTIES, INC., 1063 TRUMBULL AVENUE, GIRARD, OH 44420-3449 

ROGER L & BARBARA A QUINTER, 92 E. JAMESTOWN ROAD, JAMESTOWN, PA 16134 

RONALD J. & LISA S SEIPLE, 153 LYONS SCHOOL DRIVE, ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1123 

SARA L SMARGIASSO, 60 COAL HILL ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

SCOTT & JENNIFER WEAVER, 2099 RUTLEDGE ROAD, TRANSFER, PA 16154-2831 

SHARON STEEL CORP, P.O. BOX 270, FARELL, PA 16121-0270 

SIMKIDZ LTD, 709 TRUMBULL AVENUE, GIRARD, OH 44420-3488 

THOMAS R & JANET A TURNER, 165 SHERBONDY ROAD, JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9002 

THOMAS R AKA T RAY & MARGARET ST. JOHN, 105 RAYVIEW DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2463 

VICTOR P & ELEANOR J UTLAK, 30 COAL HILL ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

VINCENT J. II & PAULA JSMITH, 2293 LAKE ROAD, SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150-3027 

WILLIAM & CAROLYN STEVENSON, 3815 HEMLOCK ROAD, HERMITAGE, PA 16148-3591 

WILLIAM J & JUDITH A SHEPARD, 46 COAL HILL ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

WILLIAN H, JR. & STEPHENIE M ROMINE, 385 ST. GLORY ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9798 

WILMINGTON OIL COMPANY, INC., 3766 NEW CASTLE RD., PO BOX 233, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-0233 

 

/s/ Kathryn A. Belfance    

KATHRYN A. BELFANCE (#0018035) 
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